10 ±0.1
5±0.1
5±0.1
10±0.1
151
2  〉  Hinge systems  〉  CLIP top BLUMOTION | CLIP top – hinges  〉  Mounting plates
Catalogue 2024/2025
Horizontal cam mounting plate – 20/32
Order information
Spacing (mm) Height
(mm) Colour Part no.
0 8.5 NI ☎ 177H3100E10
3 11.5 ☎ 177H3130E10
NI Nickel plated ONS Onyx black
Planning
H Height
* Fix with additional screw if used with
wide angle- and 0-protrusion hinges
Horizontal cam mounting plate – 20/32
Order information
Spacing (mm) Height
(mm) Colour Part no.
0 8.5 NI   175H4100
3 11.5   175H4130
Planning
H Height
* Fix with additional screw if used with
wide angle- and 0-protrusion hinges
Horizontal cam mounting plate – dual application – 20/32
Order information
Spacing (mm) Height
(mm) Colour Part no.
0 8.5 NI   175H410Z
Planning
H Height
* Additional screw required as standard
Horizontal cam mounting plate – 20/32
Order information
Spacing (mm) Height
(mm) Colour Part no.
0 8.5 NI | ONS   177H3100
3 11.5   177H3130
Accessories
Description Part no.
Insertion ram – hori-
zontal mounting plate –
steel – 177H31x0
   MZM.0053
Planning
H Height
* Fix with additional screw if used with
wide angle- and 0-protrusion hinges
2
▬	Fixing with pre-mounted system
screws Ø 6 x 12.9 mm (66B.134)
▬	With cam height adjustment ±2 mm
▬	Material: steel
▬	Fixing with pre-mounted system
screws Ø 6 x 8.9 mm (66B.094)
▬	With cam height adjustment ±2 mm
▬	For dual application
▬	Material: steel
▬	Knock-in assembly with pre-fixed
dowels
▬	Assembly with insertion ram or
insertion tool with pressure directly
on the screw
▬	With cam height adjustment ±2 mm
▬	Material: steel
▬	Fixing with pre-mounted spe-
cial screws with split dowels
– EXPANDO
▬	With cam height adjustment ±2 mm
▬	Material: steel